
F. No. 1 04/Acad.PGFee Notice/2017-18/1475-|485 

Students who have not deposited Annual Academic Fee for AY 2023-24 

DT LTECH 

Further to this office letter no. F. No, 104/Acad, PG/Fee Notice/2023-24/8804-15 dated 

04.08.2023 and F. No. 104/Acad.PG/Fee Notice/2023-24/12847-56 dated 14.11.2023. 

Enclosures: As above 

It has been observed that a total 96 PG students out of 870 have not deposited their Annual 

Academic fee for the AY 2023-24 despite considerable time been given in this regard. List of such 

defaulter students is enclosed herewith. The Competent Authority has taken a serious view on 

the matter. 

1. 

In view of above, fee defaulter students are herby directed to deposit fee along with late 

fee of Rs. 10.000/- through Demand Draft (in favour Registrar DTU) latest by 20.02.2024, 

failing which a suitable action will be initiated against the students. 

2. 

Those students who have already deposited the fee which has not been updated in fee 

payment portal, are advised to visit to Account Section, DTU for updation. 

F. No. 1 04/Acad.PGFee Notice/2017-18/149S-N&S 

Copy to the following for information: 

3. 

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 

Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) 
Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42 

4. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Fee Notice 

PA to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information to the VC. 

5. Controller of Examination, DTU 

PA to Registrar, for kind information to Registrar DTU 
Dean, Academic-PG 
Controller of Finance, DTU 

DDO, DTU 

Reminder-II 

Dated:14y.02.2024 

9. Chief Warden 

10. Students Notice boards. 

11. Guard File. 

All HoD's (with the request to bring the same into the notice of Students) 
Head Computer Centre (with the request to upload the notice on website) 

(Prof. Rinku. Sharma) 
Dean (Academic-PG) 

Dated: 1Y.02.2024 

(Prof. Raju Sarkar) 
Associate Dean (Academic-PG) 



S. No. 
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15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

S. No. 
1 

2 

S. No. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

10 

Roll Number 

2K22/AFI/14 

2K22/AF/22 

2K22/BIO/04 

2K22/C&I/02 

2K22/C&I/04 

2K22/CSE/15 

2K22/CSE/18 

2K22/CSE/22 

2K22/DSC/06 

2K22/ENE/05 

2K22/ENE/06 

2K22/EM/O1 

2K22/1SY/07 

2K22/1SY/14 

2K22/1SY/22 

2K22/1SYI23 
2K22/PES/07 

2K22/PES/08 

2K22/PES/14 

2K22/PES/15 

2K22/STE/03 

2K22/VLS/13 

2K22/STE/501 

Roll Number 

2K22/MDVC/01 

2K22/MDVC/11 

Roll Number 

2K22/MSCBIO/04 

2K22/MSCBIO/12 

2K22/MSCBIO/19 

2K22/MSCBIO/26 

2K22/MSCBIO/33 

2K22/MSCBIO/40 

2K22/MSCBIO/42 

2K22/MSCBIO/51 

2K22/MSCCHE/11 

2K22/MSCCHE/15 

M.Tech 2023-24 (Defaulters) 

Name 

RAVI RAJ 

SHASHWAT BHARDWAJ 

RAMA KIRAN PEESA 

ANKUR JANGRA 

RAHUL KUMAR TIWARI 

PRASHASTI NAMA 
RASHMI MEENA 

SHREYESH SHARMA 

HARSHIT TIWARI 

RIMAZ HUSSAIN HASSAN 

RATHNAYAKE MUDIYANSELAGE THRIVIDYA NIRMANI 
ADITYA SAXENA 

DIVAS PATHAK 

RAVI PRAKASH GUPTA 

THAMMALI GANGADHAR 
TUSHAR AGARWAL 

DAKSH 

KUMAR GAURAV 

TARUN JANGID 

VIVEK CHANDRA 

ASTHA YADAV 

SACHIN SYAL 

Aman Singh 

M.Des 2023-24 (Defaulters) 

Name 

BHASKAR KAKKAR 

Ananya Roy 

M.Sc. 2023-24 (Defaulters) 

Name 

AKANKSHA GAUTAM 

ANUJA ARORA 

GARVEE TYAGI 

LISHIKA 

NEHA GULIYA 

RACHNA 

RIYA ROY 

SUPRIYA SINGH 

GAURAV VERMA 

JANVI GURNANI 

Total Payable 
Amount 

179200 

179200 
179200 
179200 
179200 

179200 

179200 

179200 

179200 

179200 

179200 

179200 

179200 
179200 

179200 

179200 
179200 

179200 
179200 

179200 
179200 

179200 

176000 

Total Payable 
Amount 

239000 

239000 

Total Payable 
Amount 

52200 

52200 

52200 

52200 

52200 

52200 

52200 

52200 
52200 

52200 
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32 

S. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2K22/MSCCHE/17 

2K22/MSCCHE/18 

2K22/MSCCHEI21 

2K22/MSCCHE/30 

2K22/MSCCHEI/36 

2K22/MSCCHE/38 

2K22/MSCCHE/45 

2K22/MSCCHE/50 

2K22/MSCMAT/15 

2K22/MSCMATI37 

2K22/MSCMAT/38 

2K22/MSCMAT/40 

2K22/MSCMAT42 

2K22/MSCMATI48 

2K22/MSCMATI50 

2K22/MSCMATI52 

2K22/MSCPHY/13 

2K22/MSCPHY/31 

2K22/MsCPHY/37 

2K22/MSCPHY/46 

2K22/MSCPHY/48 

2K22/MSCPHY/57 

Roll Number 

2K22/DMBA/104 

2K22/DMBA/112 

2K22/DMBA/115 

2K22/DMBA/116 

2K22/DMBA/118 

2K22/DMBA/124 

2K22/DMBA/125 

2K22/DMBA/147 

2K22/DMBA/151 

2K22/DMBA/25 

2K22/DMBA/27 

2K22/DMBA/38 

2K22/DMBA/42 

2K22/DMBA/54 

2K22/DMBA/74 

2K22/DMBA/77 

2K22/DMBA/81 

2K22/DMBA/86 

2K22/DMBA/94 

2K22/UMBA/104 

JYOTI 

KULDEEP 

MOHIT NAGAR 

RAVI YADAV 

SHABAN QUADRI 

SHIVAM JHA 

URSHITA GANDHI 

SHANTANU KAUSHIK 

GARIMA BATRA 

SHIVAM YADAV 

SHIVANI BANSAL 

SHRANAN KUMAR 

SIMRAN 

SUSHANT KUMAR 

TEJASVWINI MOHANTY 

PARUL GARG 

HIMANSHI SAINI 

PADMANABH DAS 

SHUBHAM PAREWA 

VEDANT SHANKAR PANDEY 

WONCHIBENI KITHAN 

SHAILJA SAXENA 

MBA 2023-24 (Defaulters) 

Name 

SACHIN YADAV 

SHAFALI CHAUDHARY 

SHEIKH MOHAMMAD AFZAL 

SHREYA AGARWAL 

SHREYANSH SINGH 

SIDDHARTH PRAMANIK 

SIVRAJ SANNI 

VISHESH BHAGAT 

NISHI RAUNIYAR 

ARPIT SHARMA 

ARUNAV ARORA 

DHIREN KATHPALIA 

DIYA GOSWAMI 

JITENDRA 

MD.ADIL 

MRIDUL MISHRA 

NAVEEN YADAV 

NIKITA SETH 

PRINCE GAUTAM 

PRIYA SINHA 

52200 
52200 

52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 

52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 

52200 
52200 

52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 
52200 

Total Payble 
Amount 

239000 

239000 

120000 

239000 

239000 

239000 

120000 

239000 

239000 

120000 

239000 

239000 

239000 

120000 

239000 

120000 

239000 

239000 

120000 

239000 
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22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

2K22/UMBA/114 

2K22/UMBA/35 

2K22/UMBA/39 

2K22/UMBA/69 

2K22/UMBA/70 
2K22/UMBA/75 

2K22/UMBA/86 

2K22/EMBA/06 

2K22/EMBA/18 

2K22/BMBA/08 

VIKRAM CHANDRA SINHA 

HIMANSHU KUMAR 

KHUSHI GUPTA 
SONALI SINGH 

SONY 

UJJWAL SHARMA 

ARSHLAAN HUSSAIN 

ANIL KUMAR 

RAHUL VERMA 

HIMANSHU SHARMA 

239000 

239000 

239000 

239000 

239000 

239000 

239000 

283700 

283700 

239000 
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